

Bid Tabulation Summary

Project Name: Sumner Tapps Highway Guardrail Project

CIP No.: 19-01

Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2021 10AM

Notes:

Indicates items inconsistent with final bid items (modified by addendum, etc)
Indicates Bidder modified Proposal

\$X,XXX.XX

\$X,XXX.XX

Engineer's Estimate

Total \$359,090.00

****Apparent Low Bidder****

Bidder #1

Dirt and Aggregate Interchange, Inc.
20905 NE Sandy Blvd
Fairview, OR 97024

Total \$477,477.00

Bidder #2

Petersen Brothers, Inc
2008 E Valley Highway
Sumner, WA 98390

Total \$491,785.67

Bidder #3

Northwest Cascade
PO Box 73399
Puyallup, WA 98373

Total \$585,585.00

Bidder #4

Coral Construction Company
PO Box 347
Wilsonville, OR 97070

Total \$537,777.00

Bid Item	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Minor Change	1	Calc	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 794.76	\$794.76	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 4,782.75	\$4,782.75	\$ 58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 53,187.00	\$53,187.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 61,647.00	\$61,647.00	\$ 75,974.83	\$75,974.83	\$ 88,445.00	\$88,445.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$120,000.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	1600	HR	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$5,120.00	\$ 6.72	\$10,752.00	\$ 4.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$8,000.00
6	Clearing	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$19,680.00	\$ 66,061.57	\$66,061.57	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Removing Guardrail	3740	LF	\$8.00	\$29,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$22,440.00	\$ 3.53	\$13,202.20	\$ 4.50	\$16,830.00	\$ 6.00	\$22,440.00
9	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	110	TON	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$24,750.00	\$ 83.31	\$9,164.10	\$ 71.00	\$7,810.00	\$ 100.00	\$11,000.00
10	Inlet Protection	24	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 67.15	\$1,611.60	\$ 95.00	\$2,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,600.00
11	Beam Guardrail Type 31	5460	LF	\$27.00	\$147,420.00	\$ 39.00	\$212,940.00	\$ 38.04	\$207,698.40	\$ 38.25	\$208,845.00	\$ 30.00	\$163,800.00
12	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Ter	5	EACH	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$ 3,104.34	\$15,521.70	\$ 5,100.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$35,000.00
13	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	2	EACH		\$0.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,094.63	\$2,189.26	\$ 2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	Buried Terminal	550	LF	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$35,750.00	\$ 89.15	\$49,032.50	\$ 84.50	\$46,475.00	\$ 95.00	\$52,250.00

Prepared by: Michael Kosa, P.E.

Date: 11/30/2021